
Patio Umbrella
If you have any questions about the Patio Umbrella, please feel free to contact us. 

  Customer Service Email: Service@alaulm.com

INSTRUCTION 

IMPORTANT
PLEASE READ BEFORE YOU COMMENCE ASSEMBLY

Follow the guidelines in this user guide to ensure correct
assembly and care for this product.
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143.7 inch

143.7 inch
114.4 inch

34.3 inch
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SPECIFICATIONS

34.3 inch

34.3 inch

6.3 inch

10.1 inch
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Before You Begin
Assembly Instructions:
Instructions are supplied in this manual and contain all appropriate information for your 
building model.
Review all instructions before you begin and during assembly，follow the step sequence 
carefully for correct results.

Parts and Parts List:
Check to be sure that you have all the necessary parts for building.
Separate contents of the carton by the part number while reviewing parts list.
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for easier use during construction.
The first few steps show how to join related parts which is to obtain larger sub-assemblies 
be used later.
All parts are packaged within the carton. 
Note that extra fasteners have been supplied for your convenience.

Warnning
To make this large patio umbrella stable, you have to purchase a fillable base separately, 
use heavy sandbags or stones secure the foundation to your deck.
You will need to add stones or sandbags to the base after installing the base to ensure 
counterweight. Pebbles or sandbags are not supplied in this set. 
Counterweight over 200 pounds are recommended.

For safety, please fix the universal wheels before installing the umbrella main body.

The installation is relatively simple, but since it is a large and heavy duty umbrella, 
so it's better for two people to work together to carry and install.
You can refer to the instructions or the video on the details page for a faster installation.

The sturdy thicken aluminum pole and 8 heavy-duty ribs, it can resist the wind up to 20 mph; 
We recommend using this heavy duty outdoor umbrella when the wind is below 15 mph. 
If the wind speed is too fast or during extreme weather conditions, please close the umbrella 
to prevent excessive resistance and topple over.
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PART LIST

Bottom Plastic Part

Universal Wheel

Umbrella Main Body Bottom Column

1 PC

Turn Handle

1 PC1 PC 1 PC

4 PCS

Parts List

Screw Set List A

E

F

A B C D

Screw Set List B

1 PC

M8x30

K

M10 Allen Key

1 PC

G2

Metal Mesh Base

1 PC

J

5 PCS

M8 WasherM8x80 M8 Nut

1 PC

HG4

1 PC

M8x35

4 PCS

G3

M8x15

16 PCS

G1 J

16 PCS

M8 Washer

K

M10 Allen Key

1 PC
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PART LIST

Extra Screw Set List

M8x35

1 PC

G3

M8x15 M8x30

1 PC

G1 G2 J

4 PCS

M8 Washer

1 PC
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How To Assemble Patio Umbrella

Step 1: Attach the four universal wheels(F) to the metal mesh base(E) 
             with G1.
NOTE: After installation, please step down the foot pedal to fix the 
             universal wheels.

E F x4
G1 M8*15 x16

J x16M8

x1
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Step 2: Attach the bottom column(B) to the metal mesh base(E) 
             with G3.
NOTE: After installation, please put pebbles or sandbags in 
             the base of the metal mesh to ensure the counterweight.

B M8*35 x4 J x4M8G3x1
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Step 3:  Align the screw holes in the umbrella body(A) for the 
              aluminum tie rods and the aluminum tie rods and 
              lock them together with G4 and H.
NOTE:  Please tighten the screws.

A G4 HM8*80

.

x1 x1x1



Installation steps 

10

.

Step 4:  Insert the spring plugs on the umbrella fabric into 
               the corresponding 4 long and 3 short umbrella bones 
               in sequence. 

NOTE:   Observe the order of the umbrella bones and the order 
               of the spring plugs on the umbrella surface, with a circle 
               of spring plugs around the umbrella surface corresponding 
               to a circle of umbrella bones.

               Observe the orientation of the umbrella bones. To orient 
               the umbrella face upwards, insert the spring plugs with the 
               curved side on the outside of the umbrella bone and the 
               non-curved side on the inside of the umbrella bone.

x 7
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Step 5: Insert the umbrella body(A) into the base.
NOTE:  Please refer to the diagram to find the front orientation of the 
              umbrella to ensure that the screw holes are aligned after 
              insertion.
              Ensure that at least two people collaborate on the installation.



M8*30 x1 J x1M8G2
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Step 6:  Lock the column with G2.



x1
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Step 7: Install the bottom plastic part(C) and put pebbles or sandbags
              in the base.
NOTE:  Before opening the canopy, pebbles and sandbags must 
              be added to the metal mesh base to ensure counterweight.
              Counterweight over 200 pounds are recommended.
              Sandbags and pebbles are not provided in this set, please 
              prepare your own.

C
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How To Adjust Patio Umbrella

Step 1:  Hold the switch and lift it upwards so that the canopy is 
               slightly open.
NOTE:  Untie the strap before you're ready to open the canopy.



Step 2: Insert the turn handle(D) into the hole in the aluminum tilt 
              rod and turn the handle clockwise until the canopy is fully 
              open.
NOTE:  Make sure there is plenty of room for the canopy to open, 
              and be careful about hitting anything in the process！

Installation steps 
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x1D



Step 3: Hold the switch and lift it upwards so that the canopy is 
              adjusted to the right height.
              Five levels of tilt angle adjustment.
NOTE:  Make sure there is enough room for the canopy to rise 
              to its highest point, and be careful about hitting things on 
              the way up!

Installation steps 

16



x1D

Step 4: Insert the turn handle(D) into the hole at the lower part of the 
              position. 
             Turn the handle to rotate the canopy to the right position.
NOTE: Turning the handle clockwise rotates the canopy clockwise. 
             Turning the handle counterclockwise rotates the canopy 
             counterclockwise.

Installation steps 
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Step 5: The umbrella can be stowed in the opposite direction: 
              lower the canopy to a suitable height by holding the handle; 
              insert the rotating handle into the aluminum tilt rod and 
              rotate it counterclockwise to close the canopy; 
              lower the canopy completely.

Installation steps 
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